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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

RUBICON COMMUNICATIONS, LP,
Petitioner,

V.

LEGO A/S,
Patent Owner.

Case IPR2016-01187
Patent 8,894,066 B2

NEIL T. POWELL, Administrative Patent Judge.

DECISION
Motion to Withdraw
37 C.F.R. 842.10(e)
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Patent Owner filed a motion to withdraw Howard Grossman as
counsel in this proceeding. Paper 47 (“Mot.”). No opposition has been
filed, and Patent Owner indicates that Petitioner does not oppose the Motion.
Mot. 1.

Patent Owner asserts that Mr. Grossman will no longer be employed
with Day Pitney LLP. Id. On these circumstances, Mr. Grossman’s
withdrawal is warranted.

It is therefore
ORDERED that Petitioner’s Motion is granted; and
FURTHER ORDERED that withdrawal of Howard Grossman is

authorized.
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PETITIONER:

Dean Munyon
dmunyon@intprop.com

Anthony Petro
tpetro@intprop.com

Chris Thompson
cthompson@intprop.com

Ryan Beard
rtbpto@intprop.com

Eric B. Meyertons
emeyertons@intprop.com

Brian Mangum
bmangum@intprop.com

Geoffrey Heaven
gheaven@intprop.com

PATENT OWNER:

Andrew Riddles
ariddles@daypitney.com

Elizabeth Alquist
eaalquist@daypitney.com

Howard Grossman
hgrossman@daypitney.com
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